
2024-2025 Hendrix College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-17   Conf: 2-10   Home: 4-8   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Brady, Riley 21-17 634 30.2 99-245 .404 1-14 .071 96-132 .727 118 168 286 13.6 61 3 50 63 17 25 295 14.0
02 Knoedl, Ava 26-26 865 33.3 102-261 .391 52-127 .409 73-89 .820 15 49 64 2.5 36 0 48 66 0 19 329 12.7
13 Forst, Brailey 26-25 688 26.5 61-144 .424 0-3 .000 59-95 .621 61 147 208 8.0 77 4 18 39 46 33 181 7.0
14 Edmonson, Natalie 26-16 601 23.1 63-171 .368 30-85 .353 9-14 .643 10 39 49 1.9 17 0 27 39 4 26 165 6.3
00 Cates, Bella 26-25 624 24.0 49-156 .314 30-82 .366 27-42 .643 4 25 29 1.1 79 6 54 54 10 18 155 6.0
03 Shields, Simone 25-9 428 17.1 65-159 .409 0-8 .000 20-33 .606 23 39 62 2.5 31 0 26 48 3 14 150 6.0
23 Rowe, Brooklyn 26-1 320 12.3 44-124 .355 28-78 .359 27-30 .900 19 36 55 2.1 34 0 15 27 2 10 143 5.5
10 Heil, Shelby 17-4 256 15.1 29-65 .446 0-1 .000 24-62 .387 32 51 83 4.9 40 0 10 22 6 7 82 4.8
11 Gray, Megan 26-7 455 17.5 26-128 .203 16-69 .232 38-52 .731 3 31 34 1.3 35 0 35 40 1 15 106 4.1
30 Crane, Carter 26-0 228 8.8 12-34 .353 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 21 36 57 2.2 24 0 3 14 5 4 32 1.2
31 Davis, Marlena 8-0 24 3.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 3 3 6 0.8 2 0 0 5 0 1 8 1.0
21 Sutton, Abby 9-0 26 2.9 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 1 1 0 0 8 0.9
25 Eble, Sophie 7-0 23 3.3 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 4 0 0 2 0.3
45 Kestner, Olivia 12-0 39 3.3 1-13 .077 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 9 13 1.1 5 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.3
05 Bryan, Lyndi 16-0 36 2.3 1-9 .111 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.2 4 0 2 7 0 2 3 0.2
01 Grimm, Chloe 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5250 201.9 558-1521 .367 158-473 .334 388-575 .675 356 713 1069 41.1 450 13 290 451 94 174 1662 63.92
Opponents 26 5250 201.9 594-1677 .354 180-623 .289 351-492 .713 381 662 1043 40.1 517 14 327 379 74 214 1719 66.12

Team Statistics Hend OPP
SCORING 1662 1719
    Points Per Game 63.9 66.1
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 558-1521 594-1677
    Field Goal Pct .367 .354
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-473 180-623
    3PT FG Pct .334 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 388-575 351-492
    FT Pct .675 .713
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 13.5
REBOUNDS 1069 1043
    Rebounds Per Game 41.1 40.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 290 327
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.6
TURNOVERS 451 379
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 174 214
    Steals Per Game 6.7 8.2
BLOCKS 94 74
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,057 1,720
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-255 11-156
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-60

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Hendrix 401 362 453 432 4 10 1662
Opponents 398 434 421 446 4 16 1719

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/24 CENTENARY (LA) W 69-48 248
11/12/24 LYON L 76-79 350
11/15/24 AUSTIN L 54-67 159
11/17/24 DALLAS W 91-81 150
11/21/24 at LeTourneau W 66-55 113
11/24/24 OZARKS (AR) L 62-78 250
11/26/24 at Centenary (LA) W 62-48 0
11/30/24 vs MUW W 86-70 60
12/01/24 vs Huntingdon L 65-73 60
12/07/24 ARK. BAPTIST W 76-57 250
12/20/24 at Dallas L 63-69 45
12/30/24 at Ozarks (AR) L 54-69 110
01/05/25 vs Howard Payne W 60-50 61

* 01/08/25 RHODES L 71-77 150
* 01/14/25 MILLSAPS L 61-78 150
* 01/17/25 at Centre L 42-64 153
* 01/19/25 at Sewanee L 64-76 257
* 01/24/25 BERRY L 41-55 500
* 01/26/25 OGLETHORPE L 68-70 250
* 01/31/25 at Berry L 42-51 215
* 02/02/25 at Oglethorpe L 61-68 219
* 02/05/25 at Rhodes W 57-52 173
* 02/09/25 at Millsaps L 68-78 160
* 02/14/25 CENTRE L 68-77 300
* 02/16/25 SEWANEE W 68-53 300

02/23/25 at Centre L 67-76 275

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Hendrix College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-10   Home: 1-5   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Brady, Riley 12-12 414 34.5 61-164 .372 0-10 .000 71-101 .703 74 105 179 14.9 45 3 34 37 13 17 193 16.1
02 Knoedl, Ava 12-12 425 35.4 40-122 .328 18-55 .327 32-40 .800 8 18 26 2.2 23 0 14 29 0 9 130 10.8
03 Shields, Simone 11-3 185 16.8 29-66 .439 0-2 .000 11-18 .611 6 13 19 1.7 16 0 7 17 2 7 69 6.3
00 Cates, Bella 12-11 314 26.2 23-70 .329 15-41 .366 13-16 .813 3 17 20 1.7 34 1 22 25 7 10 74 6.2
11 Gray, Megan 12-1 190 15.8 17-61 .279 8-28 .286 18-24 .750 1 13 14 1.2 13 0 15 21 0 7 60 5.0
23 Rowe, Brooklyn 12-0 131 10.9 17-48 .354 12-30 .400 9-10 .900 7 8 15 1.3 17 0 4 10 0 2 55 4.6
14 Edmonson, Natalie 12-9 276 23.0 20-76 .263 9-40 .225 3-8 .375 4 17 21 1.8 11 0 10 15 0 12 52 4.3
13 Forst, Brailey 12-12 336 28.0 20-61 .328 0-1 .000 10-29 .345 18 65 83 6.9 36 2 11 21 23 15 50 4.2
10 Heil, Shelby 5-0 61 12.2 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 7-16 .438 8 12 20 4.0 15 0 1 4 3 2 15 3.0
31 Davis, Marlena 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
30 Crane, Carter 12-0 98 8.2 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 6 12 18 1.5 7 0 0 4 2 2 11 0.9
05 Bryan, Lyndi 6-0 4 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
45 Kestner, Olivia 5-0 9 1.8 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Sutton, Abby 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 2450 204.2 235-700 .336 62-208 .298 179-271 .661 155 311 466 38.8 218 6 118 187 50 83 711 59.25
Opponents 12 2450 204.2 273-739 .369 80-276 .290 173-234 .739 158 335 493 41.1 234 9 154 171 47 82 799 66.58

Team Statistics Hend OPP
SCORING 711 799
    Points Per Game 59.3 66.6
    Scoring Margin -7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 235-700 273-739
    Field Goal Pct .336 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 62-208 80-276
    3PT FG Pct .298 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-271 173-234
    FT Pct .661 .739
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 14.4
REBOUNDS 466 493
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 41.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 118 154
    Assists Per Game 9.8 12.8
TURNOVERS 187 171
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 83 82
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.8
BLOCKS 50 47
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 1,650 1,177
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-275 6-196
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Hendrix 167 159 183 188 4 10 711
Opponents 178 212 183 206 4 16 799

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/25 RHODES L 71-77 150
01/14/25 MILLSAPS L 61-78 150
01/17/25 at  Centre L 42-64 153
01/19/25 at  Sewanee L 64-76 257
01/24/25 BERRY L 41-55 500
01/26/25 OGLETHORPE L 68-70 250
01/31/25 at  Berry L 42-51 215
02/02/25 at  Oglethorpe L 61-68 219
02/05/25 at  Rhodes W 57-52 173
02/09/25 at  Millsaps L 68-78 160
02/14/25 CENTRE L 68-77 300
02/16/25 SEWANEE W 68-53 300


